Court met pursuant to adjournment this 7th day of January, 2020, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Kingsolver
Esq. Lisby Esq. Metzger Esq. Miller Esq. Webb

County Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila
Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.
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Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.

% 3k 3k %k % 3k %k % %k %k %k k

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented, subject to the EJO book pages being entered.
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On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to approve the following

transfers:
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5047-573 $ 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-5081-406 to Acct# 01-5081-586 S 3,000.00
From Acct# 01-5081-411 to Acct# 01-5081-586 S 1,500.00

From Acct# 09-5140-569-01 to Acct# 09-5140-569-02 $10,000.00
ko ok ook ok o ook ok
On motion by Esg. Webb second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash
transfers from the General Fund $175,000.00 to the Road Fund, $125,000.00 to the Jail Fund and $105,000.00 to the
EMS Fund.
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On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

Action Pest Control 196.00
ADS Security LP 45.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc 691.49
American Fire & Security LLC 312.50
Shelby County Attorney 5416.66
Barry P Stenger Il 25.00
KACO Insurance Agency 8108.37
Shelby County PVA 25200.00
CBI Systems Inc 180.00
Shelby County Chamber of Commerce 30.00
Chism’s Hardware — FC 29.01
Chris Paiva 540.00
DC Elevator Company Inc 555.00
KY State Treasurer — (Forest Fire Protection) 546.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 302.33
WT’s Electric City 332.45
HMC Service Company 7500.00
Jeannie Ladden 100.00
Kenway Distributors 641.41
KMCA 75.00
Knobs Farm 1000.00
Kentucky Coroner’s Association 375.00
Lowe’s —FC 19.23
Lowe’s — AS 73.49
Matthew Woods 25.00
Omega Plastics Corp of Kentucky 302.80
Quill Corp 324.29
Republic — MC-SCFC-6830 4.50
Shelby County Road Dept 254.70
Robert Ivers 25.00
John Deere Financial 212.24

Cont.



S&W Healthcare Corp

Sarah Casey

Serenity Center

Shelby Main Street Corporation
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec
Shelby Service

Shelby Veterinary Clinic
Shelbyville Chrysler Products Inc
Suburban Propane

Voyager — AS

Voyager — CC

Voyager — CH Maint

Voyager — CJE

Voyager — Coroner

Voyager —EMA

Voyager —SCJC

Voyager — LA

Walmart

Ware Energy

Wayne lvers

William R lvers

Zachary Butler

Voyager — Bldg Insp

ROAD FUND

Shelbyville Asphalt

Certified Laboratories

Chism’s Hardware — FC

Doug’s Tire Center

Duplicator Sales and Service
WT’s Electric City

Grainger

Hanson Aggregates Midwest LLC
H G Mays Corporation

Logan’s

Lyle Abbott

Quill Corp

John Deere Financial

Saf-Ti-Co

Shelby Diesel and Machine Repair Inc
Total Truck Parts

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Tri-County Parts & Service Inc
JAIL FUND

Advance Auto Parts

American Fire & Security LLC
Bailey’s Service Center LLC

Bob Barker Co Inc

Charm-Tex

Chism’s Hardware — FC

KellWell Food Management Inc
Kenway Distributors

Lowe’s —FC

Mark’s Plumbing Parts & Comm Supply
Masters’ Supply Inc — FC

Quill Corp

REM Company Inc

Republic — Jail MC (9869 & 8655)
Ronnie Whittaker

John Deere Financial

Sherwin Williams

Thermal Equipment Sales Inc
Victory Supply LLC

Voyager Fleet Systems Inc

EMS FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
Advance Auto Parts

American Heart Association Inc
Bound Tree Medical LLC
Emergent Respiratory

Huber Tire Inc

Lawson Products

Lowe’s — EMS

Masters’ Supply Inc — FC
Maverick 02 & Respiratory Equip LLC

Cont.

209.21
70.13
2499.99
1666.66
42083.33
1916.66
1741.87
29000.00
48.00
227.88
83.93
219.18
65.21
61.25
91.86
73.97
543.82
130.85
189.00
25.00
37.50
62.50
247.68

2833.60
577.60
13.25
37.95
13.44
404.62
372.79
7038..25
239688.09
738.00
11.53
102.07
2600.37
3982.50
4116.09
222.48
452.97
23.85

112.87
425.16
835.40
920.11
245.38
4.49
22464.43
1211.38
98.31
554.40
93.12
748.91
366.60
326.98
10.00
24.99
45.48
1321.30
520.00
632.99

220.00
15.83
1430.00
14.22
1495.80
155.00
131.62
114.53
5.56
187.67



Mohawk Medical 736.37

O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc 791.35
Shelby Energy Propane Plus 550.53
Shelby Septic Service LLC 295.00
Simpsonville Fire Dept 698.75
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 4247.57
Walmart 372.10
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby it is ordered to introduce for 2" reading an Ordinance
relating to Text Amendments to the Shelby County Zoning Regulations, Article VI, Establishment of Zones, Section 652
Agricultural District (A).
On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned
Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book 02019 pg.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to appoint Rob Purnell as Trustee of
the Shelby County Public Library Board, term to expire 1/1/2024.
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On motion by Esgq. Webb second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to table the approval of the
Building Inspector job description.
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the Sheriff
Advancement Bond in the amount of $300,000.00.
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Judge Ison acknowledged the full-time employment of Taylor Douglas as TAC/Dispatcher, retroactive
starting date of 12/27/2019, with an hourly rate of $18.00.
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Judge Ison acknowledged the reclassification of Amber Roberts from part-time Deputy Jailer to full-time,
effective 1/10/2020, with an hourly rate of $17.50.
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.
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Judge/Executive



