Court met pursuant to adjournment this 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2020, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Lisby Esq. Kingsolver Esq. Miller

Esq. Webb

County Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila

Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.

\*\*\*\*\*

Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.

\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented, subject to the EJO book pages being entered.

Esq. Hedges

Esq. Metzger

\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to approve the following

transfers:

From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5047-573	\$ 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-5081-406	to Acct# 01-5081-586	\$ 3,000.00
From Acct# 01-5081-411	to Acct# 01-5081-586	\$ 1,500.00
From Acct# 09-5140-569-01	to Acct# 09-5140-569-02	\$10,000.00

\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Webb second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash

transfers from the General Fund \$175,000.00 to the Road Fund, \$125,000.00 to the Jail Fund and \$105,000.00 to the

EMS Fund.

## \*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

<u>GENERAL FUND</u>	
Action Pest Control	196.00
ADS Security LP	45.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc	691.49
American Fire & Security LLC	312.50
Shelby County Attorney	5416.66
Barry P Stenger III	25.00
KACO Insurance Agency	8108.37
Shelby County PVA	25200.00
CBI Systems Inc	180.00
Shelby County Chamber of Commerce	30.00
Chism's Hardware – FC	29.01
Chris Paiva	540.00
DC Elevator Company Inc	555.00
KY State Treasurer – (Forest Fire Protection)	546.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	302.33
WT's Electric City	332.45
HMC Service Company	7500.00
Jeannie Ladden	100.00
Kenway Distributors	641.41
КМСА	75.00
Knobs Farm	1000.00
Kentucky Coroner's Association	375.00
Lowe's – FC	19.23
Lowe's – AS	73.49
Matthew Woods	25.00
Omega Plastics Corp of Kentucky	302.80
Quill Corp	324.29
Republic – MC-SCFC-6830	4.50
Shelby County Road Dept	254.70
Robert Ivers	25.00
John Deere Financial	212.24

S&W Healthcare Corp	209.21
Sarah Casey	70.13
Serenity Center	2499.99
Shelby Main Street Corporation Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec	1666.66 42083.33
Shelby Service	1916.66
Shelby Veterinary Clinic	1741.87
Shelbyville Chrysler Products Inc	29000.00
Suburban Propane	48.00
Voyager – AS	227.88
Voyager – CC	83.93
Voyager – CH Maint	219.18
Voyager – CJE	65.21
Voyager – Coroner	61.25
Voyager – EMA Voyager – SCJC	91.86 73.97
Voyager – LA	543.82
Walmart	130.85
Ware Energy	189.00
Wayne Ivers	25.00
William R Ivers	37.50
Zachary Butler	62.50
Voyager – Bldg Insp	247.68
ROAD FUND	
Shelbyville Asphalt	2833.60
Certified Laboratories	577.60
Chism's Hardware – FC	13.25
Doug's Tire Center Duplicator Sales and Service	37.95 13.44
WT's Electric City	404.62
Grainger	372.79
Hanson Aggregates Midwest LLC	703825
H G Mays Corporation	239688.09
Logan's	738.00
Lyle Abbott	11.53
Quill Corp	102.07
John Deere Financial	2600.37
Saf-Ti-Co	3982.50
Shelby Diesel and Machine Repair Inc	4116.09
Total Truck Parts Tractor Supply Credit Plan	222.48 452.97
Tri-County Parts & Service Inc	23.85
JAIL FUND	23.03
Advance Auto Parts	112.87
American Fire & Security LLC	425.16
Bailey's Service Center LLC	835.40
Bob Barker Co Inc	920.11
Charm-Tex	245.38
Chism's Hardware – FC	4.49
KellWell Food Management Inc	22464.43
Kenway Distributors Lowe's – FC	1211.38 98.31
Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm Supply	554.40
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	93.12
Quill Corp	748.91
REM Company Inc	366.60
Republic – Jail MC (9869 & 8655)	326.98
Ronnie Whittaker	10.00
John Deere Financial	24.99
Sherwin Williams	45.48
Thermal Equipment Sales Inc	1321.30
Victory Supply LLC	520.00
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc EMS FUND	632.99
Advanced Global Communications Inc	220.00
Advance Auto Parts	15.83
American Heart Association Inc	1430.00
Bound Tree Medical LLC	14.22
Emergent Respiratory	1495.80
Huber Tire Inc	155.00
Lawson Products	131.62
Lowe's – EMS	114.53
Masters' Supply Inc – FC Mayorick O2 & Rospiratory Equip LLC	5.56
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip LLC	187.67

Mohawk Medical O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc Shelby Energy Propane Plus Shelby Septic Service LLC Simpsonville Fire Dept Voyager Fleet Systems Inc Walmart	736.37 791.35 550.53 295.00 698.75 4247.57 372.10
Walmart	372.10

## \*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby it is ordered to introduce for 2<sup>nd</sup> reading an Ordinance

relating to Text Amendments to the Shelby County Zoning Regulations, Article VI, Establishment of Zones, Section 652 Agricultural District (A).

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to adopt the aforementioned

Ordinance. This Ordinance is recorded in EJO Book O2019 pg.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Webb and carried it is ordered to appoint Rob Purnell as Trustee of

the Shelby County Public Library Board, term to expire 1/1/2024.

\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Webb second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to table the approval of the Building Inspector job description.

\*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to approve the Sheriff

Advancement Bond in the amount of \$300,000.00.

\*\*\*\*\*

Judge Ison acknowledged the full-time employment of Taylor Douglas as TAC/Dispatcher, retroactive starting date of 12/27/2019, with an hourly rate of \$18.00.

\*\*\*\*\*

Judge Ison acknowledged the reclassification of Amber Roberts from part-time Deputy Jailer to full-time, effective 1/10/2020, with an hourly rate of \$17.50.

## \*\*\*\*\*

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Judge/Executive